
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1349
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012
DULARI
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced and implemented a transparent and comprehensive scheme `DULARÌ  in Andaman and
Nicobar (A&N) Islands; 

(b) if so, the details of particulars of the scheme; and 

(c) if not, the reasons for delay?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI ABU HASEM KHAN CHOUDHURY) 

(a) & (b): As per information received from Andaman and Nicobar Administration, Government has not introduced DULARI scheme in
A & N Island. 

(c): Does not arise. 
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